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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P568059

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2202-547-4)
INNOVATION CENTER

9/15/2022

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

8SNX-82SL-UNV-L835-CD

8FT 8200 LUMEN, SNX FIXTURE WITH 3500K, 80CRI LEDS AND NO LENS

N/A

8845.0 lumens

N/A

168.2 lumens/watt
1.29/1.28/1.41

Rectangular (W 0.25'x L: 8' x H: 0)
Direct

52.6
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P568059
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNX-82SL-UNV-L835-CD

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P568059
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNX-82SL-UNV-L835-CD

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 99 95 106 101 98 94
99 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
90 79 71 64 87 77 70 63
82 70 61 54 80 68 60 54
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 51 42 35 63 50 41 35
60 46 37 32 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 38 31 26

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
15921 15921 15921
16039 15823 15910
16036 15847 15919
16023 15860 15919
16013 15846 15937
16003 15845 15877
15970 15871 15904
15958 15835 15853
15868 15849 15830
15773 15793 15773
15659 15703 15592
15451 15501 15426
15148 15205 15119
14839 14737 14533
14107 13814 13646
12888 12447 12502
11130 10305 10553
8380 8052 7231

20
50
50

111
97

85
74
66
59
53
48
44
41
37

30

111
94
79
68
59
51
45
41
37
33
30

10

111
91
75
62
53
46
40
35
31
28
25

20
30
50

106
93
81
72
64
57
51
47
43
39
36

@ C

30

106
91
77
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
39
35
31
28
25

20
10
50

102
90
78
69
61
55
50
45
42
38
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
88
75
64
56
49
44
39
35
32
30

10

102
86
71
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
25

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
83

69
58
49
42
37
33
29
26
23
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P568059
CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNX-82SL-UNV-L835-CD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 280.6 3.2 o° 2958 2958 2958 2958 2958

10°-20° 808.6 9.1 5° 2969 2958 2929 2958 2945 282
20°-30° 1237.3 14.0 15° 2876 2870 2846 2870 2857 812
30°-40° 1512.8 17.1 25° 2695 2690 2668 2690 2674 1242
40°-50° 1600.3 18.1 35° 2429 2424 2410 2418 2413 1518
50°-60° 1474.4 16.7 45° 2072 2080 2075 2072 2072 1601
60°-70° 1136.2 12.8 55° 1647 1660 1652 1652 1644 1470
70°-80° 636.6 7.2 65° 1165 1165 1157 1128 1141 1146
80°-90° 158.2 1.8 75° 620 612 599 577 601 657
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 136 128 130 130 117 167
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 2326.5 26.3

0°-40° 3839.3 43.4

0°-60° 6914.0 78.2

0°-90° 8845.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 8845.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P568059

CATALOG NUMBER: 8SNX-82SL-UNV-L835-CD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
2958.2 2958.2  2958.2  2958.2  2958.2
2979.5  2966.2 2934.3 2963.5  2950.2
2968.8 2958.2  2928.9  2958.2 29449
2952.9 29449 29183 29449 29316
2934.3 2926.3  2899.7 2926.3  2913.0
2907.7 2902.3  2875.7 2902.3  2889.0
2875.7 2870.4  2846.5 2870.4  2857.1
2843.8 2833.2 2809.2  2835.8 2825.2
2795.9 2790.6  2766.7 2790.6  2782.6
2748.0 2742.7 27214 27427 2737.4
2694.8 2689.5 2668.2 2689.5 2673.6
2633.7 2636.3 26124  2625.7  2617.7
2569.8 2569.8  2553.8  2559.2  2559.2
2500.6 2500.6  2476.7 24927  2490.0
2428.8 24235  2410.2  2418.2 24129
2343.7 2341.0 2333.0 23384 23330
2258.6 2261.2 22559  2253.2  2253.2
2170.8 2176.1  2168.1 21654  2162.8
2072.3 2080.3 2075.0 20723 20723
1981.9 1984.6 1976.6  1973.9 1965.9
1870.2 1880.8 1875.5 1870.2 1862.2
1758.4 17744 1763.7 17584  1758.4
1646.7 1660.0 1652.0 1652.0 1644.0
1529.6 1542.9 1532.3 1532.3 1521.7
1407.3 1420.6 1412.6  1404.6  1404.6
1284.9 1295.5 12929 1279.6 12716
1165.2 1165.2 1157.2 1127.9 1141.2
1029.5 1026.9 1016.2 987.0 1005.6
896.5 896.5 877.9 843.3 867.2
752.9 760.8 736.9 712.9 736.9
619.8 611.9 598.6 577.3 601.2
492.1 478.8 462.9 452.2 465.5
359.1 351.2 3325 332.5 340.5
244.7 236.8 223.5 226.1 215.5
135.7 127.7 130.4 130.4 117.1
55.9 55.9 55.9 50.5 45.2
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)

@ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

6of 6



